## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. 1-16/74-Dp-Apptt.-VI,

Dated Shimla-171002, the

31st October, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of Dr. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Joint Director of Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, as Director of Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, in the Pay Scale of ₹ 37,400-67,000/- plus ₹10,000/- Grade Pay, on regular basis, w.e.f 1st November, 2018.

The officer shall have to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR 22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

By Order

Brij Kumar Agarwal
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above,

Dated:Shimla-171002, the

31<sup>st</sup> October, 2018.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/ Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary (Health & FW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. All the HoDs/ Divisional Commissioners/ Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Director of Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- Dr. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Joint Director of Health Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 7. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.

8. Guard file/ Personal file.

( Amarjeet Singh )

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government. Of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622132

\*\*\*\*\*